BURRO CANYON UNIT #1

2030' FSL & 2100' FEL of Section 2, T-21S, R-20-E,

date ; T.D. Otero County, New Mexico.
|

3/4/78 ; 290" Drlg. 290' (3' in 4 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 64).

3/5/78 ! 297! Drlg. 297' (7' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 65).

3/6/78 é 305" Drlg. 305' (8' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 66).

3/7/78 312° Drlg. 312' (7' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 67).

3/8/78 f 320" Drlg. 320' (8' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 68).

3/9/78 320" TD 320', Lime. Shut down to repair water pump. (DSS 69).

3/10/78 330" Drlg. 330' (10' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 69).

3/11/78 340" Drlg. 340' (10' in 8 hrs.) Gravel & Lime. (DSS 70).

3/12/78 335" Drlg. 335' (15' in 8 hrs.) Gravel. Hole caving in to 320'
i (DSS 71).

3/13/78 f 340" Drlg. 340"' (15' in 8 hrs.) Gravel. Hole caved in to 325'
f (DSs 72).

3/14/78 ! 340° Drlg. 340' (10' in 8 hrs.) Broken Lime. Hole Caved in to
; 330'. (DSs 73).

3/15/78 ; 343" Drlg. 343' (3' in 8 hrs.) Lime. Hole still caving in.

3/16/78 g 342" Drlg. 341' (6' in 8 hrs.) Broken Lime. Hole caved in from
‘ 343" tg 336'. Plan to set cement plug in bottom to
! consolidate hole. (DSS 75).

3/17/78 ! 346" Drlg. 346' (4' in 8 hrs.) Lime. Cemented back to 330' &
| re-drilled. (DSS 76).

3/18/78 g 350" Drlg. 350' (4' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 77).

3/19/78 g 355" Drlg. 355' (5' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 78).

3/20/78 é 365" Drlg. 365' (5' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 79).

3/21/78  375' prlg. 375' (10' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 80).

3/22/78 [ 385" Drlg. 385' (10' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 81).

3/23/78 | 395" Drlg. 395' (10' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 82).

3/24/78 ; 405" Drlg. 405' (10' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 83).

\/25/78 f 413" TD 413' (8' in 7 hrs.) Lime. Lost Fish in Hole. (DSS 84).

}/26/78 413" ' TD 413', Lime. Shut Down.

—— s o

(DSS 74).



